Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder APN Fee: \$17.00 Page 1 Recorded By: AE Book- 298 Page- 0233 APN **APN Affirmation Statement** I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number, driver's license or identification card number, or any "Personal Information" (as defined by NRS 603A.040) of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number, driver's license or identification card number, or any "Personal Information" (as defined by NRS 603A.040) of a person or persons as required by law: (State specific law) Grantees address and mail tax statement:

DOC # 0148306

Recording requested By JESSIE JAMES COX

Record

of 4

PARCELS NO. 09-012-40 09-012-41

# **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

THIS INDENTURE, made the  $\frac{\int S^{\dagger}}{\int S^{\dagger}}$  day of  $\frac{\int S^{\dagger}}{\int S^{\dagger}}$  day of  $\frac{\int S^{\dagger}}{\int S^{\dagger}}$ , 2015, by and between MARTHA ALICE SHEAHAN, the party of the first part, and LISA ANNE HEGWOOD, as her sole and separate property, as to an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest; Jessie James Cox, as his sole and separate property, as to an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest of an undivided twenty percent (20%); the parties of the second part;

#### WITNESSETH:

That the party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States of America, to her in hand paid by the parties of the second part, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents remise, release, and forever QUITCLAIM unto the party of the second part and to their heirs and assigns all of those certain lots, pieces and parcels of land situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, and bounded and particularly described as follows, to-wit:

An undivided 100% interest in a 27 1/3% interest and to the following Lode Mining Claims:

# **PARCEL ONE:**

The White Lake No. 2 and Conception No. 2 Lode mining claim designated by the Surveyor General as Lot No. 38, Mineral Entry No. 15, embracing a portion of the unsurveyed Public Domain, in the Groom Mining Domain, in the Groom Mining District, Lincoln County, Nevada, and bounded and described in that certain Patent recorded in Book C-1 of Miscellaneous, page 454, Lincoln County, Nevada Records.

An undivided 27 1/3 interest in and to the following Lode Mining Claims:

## PARCEL TWO:

The White Lake and Conception Lode Mining claim designated by the Surveyor General as Lot No. 37, Mineral Entry No. 14, embracing a portion of the unsurveyed Public Domain, in the Groom Mining District, Lincoln County, Nevada and bounded and described in that certain Patent recorded in Book C-1 of Miscellaneous, page 459, Lincoln County, Nevada Records.

## PARCEL THREE:

Bride Lode, an undivided 100 % percent interest, Survey No. 4658.

## **PARCEL FOUR:**

An undivided 100 % interest in 27 1/3% interest in Maria Unpatented BLM NMC 1385 An undivided 100 % interest in 27 1/3% interest in Willow Unpatented BLM NMC 1386 An undivided 100 % interest 27 1/3% interest in East side No. 1 Unpatented BLM NMC 1387 An undivided 100 % interest in 27 1/3% interest in East Side No. 2 Unpatented BLM NMC 1388 An undivided 100 % interest in 27 1/3 % June Unpatented BLM NMC 1389 An undivided 100 % interest in 1/3% interest in Junior Unpatented BLM NMC 1390 An undivided 100 % interest in 1/3% interest in Senior Unpatented BLM NMC 1391 An undivided 100 % interest in 27 1/3 % interest in Ford Unpatented BLM NMC 1392 An undivided 100 % interest in 1/3 % interest in Martha Unpatented BLM NMC 1393 An undivided 100% interest in 50 % interest in July Unpatented BLM NMC 1394 An undivided 100 % interest in 1/3 % interest in Cliff Unpatented BLM NMC 1395 An undivided 100 % interest in 50 % interest in Mill Unpatented BLM NMC 1396 An undivided 100% interest in 50 % interest in Pond Unpatented BLM NMC 1397 An undivided 100 % interest in 1/3 % interest in Mary Unpatented BLM NMC 1398 An Undivided 100 % interest in 1/3 % interest in Avis Unpatented BLM NMC 1399 An undivided 100 % interest in Bride Patented, Patented Mineral Survey No. 4658

TOGETHER WITH ALL AND SINGULAR, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging and in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, ALL AND SINGULAR, the said premises together with the appurtenances, unto the said parties of the second part and to their heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has hereunto set her hand the day and year first above written.

Martia Alice Sheahan

STATE OF COLORADO, ) : SS

COUNTY OF WELD.

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, Martha Alice Sheahan, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Quitclaim Deed, who acknowledged that she executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

DEBRA BRODHEAD
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID # 20014037202
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 01 2017

NOTARY PUBLIC

**GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:** 

P.O. BOX 352 357 Martin Avenue Mead, CO 80542

# Record

Recording requested By JESSIE JAMES COX

#### STATE OF NEVADA Lincoln County - NV DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM Leslie Boucher - Recorder 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) Fee: \$17,00 of 2 Recorded By: AE Book- 298 Page- 0233 d) 2. Type of Property: Single Fam. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Vacant Land 2-4 Plex Condo/Twnhse **d**) Page: c) Comm'l/Ind'l Date of Recording: Apt. Bldg f) e) Agricultural h) Mobile Home Notes: g) Other Menine 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest. Percentage being transferred: The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. \_ Capacity <u>Gfan</u> Signature 2 Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION **BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION** (REQUIRED) (REOUIRED) Print Name: Martha Alice Address: DDB 2 752 City: Mead Zip: State: C COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Escrow #: Print Name:

Zip: \_

Address:

City:



STATE OF NEVADA	_
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	$\wedge$
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 09-012-40	\ \
b) 09-012-41	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
Other Mining Claims	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of proper	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: <u>Jran</u>	sper lo sont
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges,	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	
information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount	
Signature Martha alice Shlar	Canacity A router
Signature / American	Capacity <u>Granter</u>
Signature Total (Inne Jagal)	and Canacity Growter
Signature 1950	cupacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	Print Name: Lisa Anne Hagwood
Address: POB352, 357 Martin Ave	Address: 9144 1/00 24
City: Meach	City: Fort Luxton
	State: CO Zip: 80621
	r our or
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)	
	Escrow #:
Address:	
	State: Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED